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The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 

', SECTION 1 . Claim against the state. There is authorized and directed to be expended 
from the appropriation under section 20395 (3) (cq) of the statutes, as affected by the 
acts of 1983, $10,333.70 in payment of a claim against the state made by Daniel Hannula, 
Superior, Wisconsin, to compensate him for attorney fees and disbursements incurred in 
an eminent domain action in which the award of the department of transportation was 
appealed by the landowners . The claimant's contract with the department, dated No-
vember 27, 1981, did not provide for payment of this amount . Acceptance of this pay-
ment operates as a full and complete release to the state for any claim arising from ser-
vices performed in connection with the aforementioned action in which the claimant 
provided legal services on behalf of the state. 

Date of enactment: April 20, 1984 
1983 Assembly Bill 1168 Date of publication : April 26,1984 

1983 Wisconsin Act 313 

AN ACT to authorize and direct expenditure of $10,333.70 from moneys appropriated 
to the department of transportation for payment of a claim against the state made by 
Daniel Hannula. 
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